H itachi Power TGGES LIST NO. E424

ELECTRIC TOOL PARTS L|ST

B HAMMER | 2003+ 6 + 1
Model H 8588 | |




PARTS

HB55B

T
'IEM CODE No. l{ DESCRIPTION ;U‘;E- REMARKS
1| egazs | stopLeven -
2 | 998426 | NEEDLE ROLLER 1
3 1 998424 | SPRING CASE 1
4 | 956-975 | LEVER SPRING 1
5 | 938425 | DAMPER (®) 1
6 | ssaess | FRONT COvER 1
| 7 | 998420 | SECOND HAMMER 1
| 8A | 993428 | O-RING (C) 1
9 | 998427 | O-RING (B) 1
10 | 998415 | O-RING (E) )
11| 0643 | NYLOCK HEX. SOGKET HD. BOLT M8X20 5
12 | 996433 | DAMPER (A} Ly
13 | 998418 | SHANK SLEEVE 1
14 | 956963 | MOUTH )
15 | 956962 | MOUTH COVER 1
16 | 956861 | MOUTH WASHER i
17 | 956-980 | URETHANE RING 1
~L 18 | 306164 | CYLINDER CASE (BLACK) 1
19 | 044950 | U-NUT (B) M8 2 | TIL 92001
| 20A | 320-374 | HANDLE STAY (WiNUT) B
2t | 956-996 | O-RING (1AS-60) 3
22 | 856.958 | STRIKER 1
23 | 998-414 | ORING (A} 1 1
24 | 098415 | OIL SEAL (A) ; 1
25 | 306163 | NYLOOK HEX. SOCKET HD. BOLT MAX35 % 4
26 | 949433 | BOLT WASHER M8 (10 PCS ) 4
27 | 944528 | PISTON PIN 1
28 | 998413 | PISTON p
29 | 998434 | CONNECTING ROD ASS'Y 1 INCLUD 33
308 | 306165 | SIDE HANDLE ASS'Y | 1 | INGLUD.20A 31,326
31 | 206-166 | GRIP i
528 { 320376 | NYLOCK HEX. SOCKET HD. BOLT M8X16 2
| 33 | sa4-921 | NEEDLE BEARING (NTN 8E-NK 18/20 RDO) 1
34 | 956.955 | CRANK WASHER 1
35 | 996364 | SEAL LOCK HEX. SOCKET HD. BOLT MEX16 B
3 | S80717 | ORING (S-38) E
37A | 990.945 | OIL CAP ASS'Y | 1 | INCLUD.36
36A NAME PLATE 3
40 | 998429 | GEAR COVER 1

“ALTERNATIVE PARTS

.




PARTS HE55B

[ 'Ei’f” CODE No, J DESCRIPTION ugga REMARKS
L 41 | 6302V | BALL BEARING 8302VVCMPS2L 1

42 | 944916 | FINAL GEAR 1
| 43 | 944915 | DISTANCE RING (B) 1

44 | 298-412 | INNER COVER 1

45 | 957143 | SEAL RING (A) 1}

46 | 620-5DD | BALL BEARING 6205DDCMPSDL r

A7 | 956-949 | BEARING COVER 3

48 | 930079 | SEAL LOCK HEX. SOCKET HD. BOLT M&X18 | 7

49 | 998430 | CRANK SHAFT i

50 | 944-918 | PIN DEX15.8 2

51 | 306097 | HOUSING ASSY [ 1 | NcLup57.85

42 983-182 SEAL LOCK HEX. SOCKET HD. BOLT Max12 4

53 956-972 CAP COVER | 2

54 244-050 CAP RUBBER

~3

85 940-540 BRUSH CAP 2
868 | ©099-086 r CARBON BRUSH (AUTO STOP TYPE) (4 PAIR) | 2
57 486-G84 ]] BRUSH HOLDER Pid
58 B86-944 ! SEAL LOCK HEX. SOCKET HD. BOLT MEX45 &
59 980750 E GUIDIE PLATE 2
60 980-727 HANDLE RUBRER 2

62 B20-1VV BALL BEARING 6201WCMPS2L

63 956-843 COUNTER GEAR

|

!

i
1A | 880079 SEAL LOCK HEX. SOCKET HD. BOLT M&X16 J &

|

]

64 B00-1vv BALL BEARING 800 1TWVVOMPS2L

85 | @56-850 | WOODRUFF KEY 4X186 2
B8 | 960-251 ]‘LHE;X. HD. TAPPING SGREW D5X65 2
67 | 956-784 i SPECIAL WASHER 2
*| 68 | 994100 5[ INTERNAL WIRE | 1 | FORITAFRG FRA BELHOL GBR AUS NZL FIN,
d ' ; ! | AUT.NOR,SWE.DEN.ESP SAF SU/
69 | 944.954 | BEARING WASHER 1
70§ 620-1DD | BALL BEARING 6201DDCMPS2L 1
71 | 844911 | BEARING COVER (A) 1
| 72 | 6203DD | BALL BEARING 6203DDCMPS2L 1
73 | 944-907 | DISTANCE RING (A) t
74 | 996370 | FAN o
*l 75 | 360-286C | ARMATURE ASSY 110V-115V 1 | INCLUD 74
*| 75 | 350-286E | ARMATURE ASS'Y 220V-230V 1 ] INCLUD.74
*1 75 | 350-286F | ARMATURE ASS'Y 240V 1| INCLUD.74
76 | 308-098 | FAN GUIDE E 1

“ALTERNATIVE PARTS o B




PARTS HBHSEB
'L?” CODE No. DESGRIPTION gi:b REMARKS
"lOTT ) 340-250C | STATOR ASS'Y 110V.115V 1| INCLUD.78,78
" 340-250E STATOR ASS'Y 220V-230V | 1 INCLUD.78,79
|77 | 340-259H | STATOR ASS'Y 220V T} INCLUD.7E,79 TILL 3.1998 FOR AUS
"1 7TA | 340-259F l' STATOR ASS'Y 240V 1 f INCLUD. 78,79 FOR KUW,SINCE 4.1998 FOR
g ; f AUS
78 | 945932 BRUSH TERMINAL 2
N TUBE (D7XT0.25X20) 1
80 | 980751 | MANDLE PACKING | 1 E
Tet | vasass INTERNAL WIRE HOLDER L ]% 1
Laz 990-076 | SEAL LOCK HEX. SOCKET HD. BOLT M5X15 | 2
83 | 983272 | HANDLE (A) ' 1| TILL 31998 FOR AUS
L83 | 306168 | HANDLE (A) 1
| B4 | 991711 | DISTANCE PIECE (B) 4
85 | 935477 f HEX. SOCKET SET SCREW M5X8 ) 2
86 308-089 J TAIL cbwfR ' ! 1)
L 87 | 991-690 f SEAL LOCK HEX, SOCKET HO. BOLT M5X12 lJ 2
Y88 | 983273 { HANDLE (B) » ; THL 3.1998 FOR AUS
*l 88A | 306-150 J HANDLE (8) 1 E
| 89 | o30183 f SUPPORT (B) 1 ;5 FOR NOISE SUPPRESSOR
 ooe | ooaara f NOISE SUPPRESSOR l 1 if FOR ITA FRG FRA, BEL,HOL GBRAUS NZL FIN, |
* t ]‘ j AUT,NQR,SWE,DEN!ESF’,SAF,SUJ i
] 91A | 307028 | TAPPING SCREW (WIFLANGE) DAX25 (BLACK)| 1
92A | 319-134 | VINYL TUBE 1 )
{L 93 | 959140 | CONNECTOR 50081 (10 PCS.) 1| FORITAFRG FRA BEL HOL, GBR AUS NZLFIN,
/ ' AUT NOR, SWE, DEN,ESP SAF SU
"| 94 | 969141 | CONNECTOR 50092 (10 PCS ) 1
‘85 | 938307 | PILLAR TERMINAL 1
|86 | 949423 | WASHER M4 (10 PCS ) 3 §
Y197 { 306-881 | INTERNAL WIRE 11 110V115V }
18T | 981974 | INTERNAL WIRE 1| 220v-240V )
"] 98 1 9B1-533Z | SWITCH (2P PILLAR TYPE) W/O LOCK f 11 THL 3.1998 FOR AUS
| 99A 1 308-143 | SWITCH (B) (1P SCREW TYPE) WILOCK ; '
| 100 | 9819862 | SUPPORT ¢a) { 1] THA 21598 FOR AUS
100 | 983-243 | SUPPORT { 1 ! FOR S i
I 100A | 990-082 | SUPPORT (E) z 1]
| 101 | 9B4-750 | TAPPING SCREW (W/FLANGE) DAX 15 2
*1 102 | 960268 | CORD CLIP 1 %
1102 | 981-987Z | CORD CLiP 3 F FOR Sl
1103 | 940778 | CORD ARMOR D107 1

“ALTERNATIVE PARTS i



PARTS HE5SB

'Eim CODE No, DESCRIPTION uggq REMARKS
(1038 | o56.040 | CORD ARMOR DB.2 o
104 | 896438 | VINYL TUBE (A) (1D.7XT0.5X50) T T
"1 105 | 080063 | TERMINAL 1 | FOR CORD
1105 | 92810 | TERMINAL ' 1% Troroonn
"| 105 | 930-804 | TERMINAL M4.0 (10 PGS, 1 | FOR CORD
l 106 | 5002062 | CORD { 1 | (CORD ARMOR D10.7)

108 500-3807

CORD K choma ARMOR D10.7) FOR ITA,FRG,FRA ESP.
J’ HOL,DEN FIN, SWE, AUT NOR

meww_JW%;_

* [ 108 500-2352

CORD 1 ! (CORD ARMOR D8.2) FOR INA
1 106 500-394Z | CORD 1 i (CORD ARMOR D10.7) FOR SYR
5 ’ : ;
¥ 15 (CORD ARMOR D10.7) FOR SUI

106 500-391Z | CORD i 1
|

*‘ 106 500-4247 | GORD 1 [ {CORD ARMOR [8.2) FOR KUw

106 5004087 | CORD 1 { (CORD ARMOR D10.7} FOR ARG NZL

* [J 1064 | 506-4667 CORD 1 {CORD ARMOR DO.7) FOR GBR {110V}
. 106B | 500-4502 CORD l 1 {CORD ARMOR 0.7 FOR GBR {230V)
B *»1 06C | 5002472 | CORD 1 {CORD ARMOR 131 0.7 FOR SAF

167 J18-658 STOP LEVER ASS'Y i i INCLUD 15

STANDARD ACCESSORIES
} {
ITEM . i Na. |
ODE Nn. ESCRIPTION REMARKS
No. o 0 DES [ jse Df MA

501A | 314178 | CASE (STEEL)

502 944-981 BULL POINT 410840

503 943-277 HEX, BAR WRENCH 3MM

HEX. BAR WRENGH 6MM

504 872422

t‘ 601 944.952 COLD CHISEL 410MM (HEX. SHANK TYPE)

603A ; 857154 SCOOP 380L (ROUND SHANK TYFE) 1

804 944-986 RAMBER SHANK (HAMMER)

f

|

;

¥

%

B02 | 944-864 | CUTTER W75X45L (ROUND SHANK TYPE) i
i

|

5

3

f

!

605 944.968 RAMMER 200

F
606 980-927 GREASE FOR HAMMER HAMMER DRILL {S{JQGi 1

607 §981-540

GREASE (A} FOR HAMMER HAMMER DRILL {341’3)1
i
|

608 306-441 r SERVIGE KIT (H 6558) 1 INCLUE B09-620

609 998-427 O-RING (B) 1

610 | 098408 Jo-mme ©)

611 306-437 ? NYLOCK HEX. SOCKET HD. BOLT MSX30

612 985419 O-RING (E)

613 956-960 URETHANE RING

B4 $965-4905 O-RING {1A5-80)

“ALTERNATIVE PARTS e



"LEOM CODE No DESCRIFTION
615 | 998414 | O-RING (ay

616

| BT | SEALRNG @) e L
819 981-840 GREASE (A) FOR HAMMER HAMMER DRILL {3063 |
820 930-035 GREASE (SEF-3A)Y (1006 1 J{
TALTERNATIVE PARTS

o fim



